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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin. Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffiman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

July 24, 2015
WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6 A Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-8510219, issued to EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY, is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted
to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34
Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits,. if applicable. Failure to
abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder
may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and. in addition, may result in civil and/or
criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304)
926-0499 ext. 1654. o Z S

Operator's Well No: 5 15883y
Farm Name: WILSON, JAMES H. & WILMA J.
API Well Number: 47-8510219
Permit Type: Horizontal 6 A Well
Date Issued: 07/24/2015

ing a healthy envi L
Promoting a healthy environmen 07/24/2015



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 4708510 219

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. Operator shall take additional measures with this permitted activity to avoid communication with offset wells.
Such additional measures are described in the attached addendum. This addendum is part of the terms of the
well work permit, and includes a description of depth and completed formations of offset wells. Also included
is a description of monitoring activities that will take place during fracturing operations of the permitted well
work.

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACOE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACOE regarding this
proposed activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the
operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be
necessary to comply with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing.
Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom
of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and
the moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor
Density test of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method
for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 %
compaction of the optimum density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of
two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their
approved water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells
will be constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set
forth in its Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the
Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may
transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within
fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the
drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.
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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 47/ 08910219

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the
operator shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to
the Chief and any of the users who may have requested such analyses.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a
well or well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the
particulars of the explosion or accident. to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief. within 24 hours of
said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil
and gas inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced on
this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wyv.gov within 30
days of commencement of drilling.
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VY - m_: APINO. 47 - 085 -
.M(4/15) . OPERATOR WELL NO. 515883
Well Pad Name: PUL96

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OiL. AND GAS 4 7 0 8 5 1 0 2 1 9
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

2=LL WORR FERMIT APPLICATION
1) Well Operator: _ EQT Production Company | 306686 | 085 | 4 | 562 ] d u
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: 515883 Well Pad Name PUL96
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner : James H & Wilma J Wilson Public Road Access; CR 7/4
4) Elevation, current ground: 1,194.0 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1,182.0
5) Well Type: (a) Gas . Qil Underground Storage

Other

(b) If Gas: Shallow . Deep

Horizontal .

6) Existing Pad? Yes or No: no

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thicknesses and Associated Pressure(s):

Target formation is Marcellus at a depth of 6416 with the anticipated thickness to be 50 fest and anticipated target pressure of 2190 PSI
8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6416
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: - Marcellus
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 15,274
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length 7,618
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 341, 367, 398, 555
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depth: By offset wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: n/a
15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: n/a
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None reported
17)Does proposed well location contain coal seams directly overlying or
adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X
(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:
Seam:
Owner:
Page 10of 3
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. APINO. 47 - 0 .
WW - 6B/ OPERATOR WELL NO. 515888
(4/15) Well Pad Name: PUL96

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM 4 7 0 8 5 1 0 2 1 9
18)
TYPE S.ize New Grade Weiaht per ft. | FOOTAGE: For INTERVALS: CEMENT:
(in) or (Ib/ft) Drilling (ft) Left in Well Fill- up (Cu.Ft.)
Used (it)
Conductor 20 New MC-50 81 40 40 38 C.T.S.
Fresh Water 133/8 New J-55 54.5 655 655 581 C.T.S.
Coal - - - - - _ _
Intermediate 95/8 New A-500 40 2,566 2,566 1,011 C.T.S.
Production 51/2 New P-110 20 15,025 15,025 See Note 1
Tubing 23 = 46 T
Liners
TYPE Size (in) Wellbore Wall Burst Pressure Anticipated Cement Cement Yield
Diameter (in) Thickness (psi) Max. Internal Type (cu. ft./k)
(in) Pressure (psi)
Conductor 20 24 0.375 - 18 Construction 1.18
Fresh Water 13 3/8 17 1/2 0.38 2,730 2,184 * See Note 2 1.21
Coal
Intermediate 9 5/8 12 3/8 0.395 3,950 3,160 * See Note 2 1.21
Production 51/2 81/2 0.361 12,640 10’1 12 - 1.27/1.86
Tubing
Liners
Packers
Kind: N/A
Sizes: N/A
Depths Set: N/A
Note 1: EQT plans to bring the TOC on the production casing cement job 1,000’ above kick off point, which is at
least 500" above the shallowest production zone, to avoid communication.
Note 2: Reference Variance 2014-17. (Attached)
Page 2 of 3
07/24/2015
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e 4708510219 e o - w - _o0hes,

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL ND
Weil Pad Name: . PUL96 ©Gag
18) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole: i 2 { 20
Drill and complete a new horizontal well in the marcellus formation. The vertical drill to go down lo an approximate depth of 2083 E,,MEWVDGQEC: i5
then kick off the horizontal leg into the marcellus using a slick water frac. eﬂfa/ H;gg
On

20) Describe fracluring/stimulaling methods in detall, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Hydraulic fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previcusly fraclured weils and obtamed from
freshwater sources. This water is mixed with sand and a small percentage (less than 0.3%) of chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid,
‘gelling agent. gel breaker, Iriction reducer, biocide, and scale inhibitor), referred (o in the industry as a “sickwaler completion Maximum
anlicipaled injemal casing pressure is expected 'o average approximately B500 psi, maximum anticipated treating rales are expected (o average
approximately 100 bpm. Stage lengths vary frem 150 to 300 feel. Average approximately 200,000 barrels of waler perstage Sand sizes

vary from 100 mesh o 20/40 mash. Average approximalely 200,000 pounds of sand per stage

21) Tolal area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc, (acres); + 28.99

22) Area to be dislurbed for well pad only, less access road (acres); + 6.48
23) Descnibe centralizer placement for each casing string.

» Surface: Bow spring centralizers — One at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.

> Intermediate: Bow spring centralizers— One cent at the shoe and one spaced every 500.

- Production: One spaced every 1000’ from KOP to inf csg shoe

24) Describe all cement additives associaled with each cement type. Surface {Type 1 Cement}: 0-3% Calcium Chloride

Used to speed the setting of cement slurries.

@ 4% flake. Loss Circulation Malerial (LCM) is used to combat the loss of the cement sturry to a thief zone.

intermed|ate (Type 1 Cement): 0-3% Calcium Chioride. Salt is used in shallow, low temperature fermations to speed the setting of cement
slurries. 0.4% flake. Loss Circulation Material (LCM) is used to combat the loss of whole drifling fluid or cement slurry (nol filtrate)

to a thiefl zone,
Production:
Lead (Type 1 Cemnent]: 0.2-0.7% Lignosulfonate (Retarder). Lengthens thickening time.
0.3% CFR (dispersant). Makes cement easier {0 mix.

Tall {Type H Cement}: 0.25-0.40% Lignosulfonate {Retarder). Lenglhens thickening lime.
0.2-0.3% CFR (dispersant). This is lo make the cement easier to mix.

60 % Calcuim Carbanate. Acid solubility.

0.4-0.6% Halad (fluid loss). Reduces amount of water lost to formation,

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures.  Surface: Circulate hole clean {Approximately 30-45 minutes) rotating & reciprocating

one full joint until cuttings diminish at surface. When cuttings returning to surface diminish, cantinue to circulate an additional 5

minutes. To ensure that there is no fill, short trip two stands with no circulation. If there is fill, bring compressors back on

and circulate hole clean. A constant rate of higher than expecied cuttings volume likely indicates washouts that will not clean up

lntermedla}g: Circulate hole clean (Approximately 30-45 minutes) rotating & reciprocating one fu!l joint until cuttings diminish at

surface. When cuttings returning to surface diminish, continue to circulate an additional 5§ minutes. If foam drilling, to enhance

hole cleaning use a soap sweep or increase injection rale & foam concentration.

Production: Pump marker sweep with nut plug to determine actual hole washout. Calculate a gauge holes bottoms up volume.

Perform a cleanup cycie by pumping 3-5 bottoms up or until the shakers are clean. Check volume of cuitings coming across

the shakers every 15 minutes,

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed. %,/ 6
!
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Well Nama

County

State

o

500'

1,000'

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5.000"

5,800'

8,000

6,500

7.000'

7.500°

E,000"

Well Schematic
EQT Production

1,059
1116
1,207

2,318
2,566

2,711
2,761
2,882
2,960
3,043
3174
3,266'
3o
3,612

3.859"

4,547

4,914

5,151

6,122'
6,208
6,284"
6,347
6,378
6,391"
6,396'
6,445

Fresh Water Base

Maxten
Big Lime
Base Red Rock

Big'Injun

Int. csg pt Z

Weir

-Gantz
-Fifty foot
-Thirty foot
-Gardan
-Forth Sand
-Bayard
-Warren
-Speechley

-Balltown A

-Riley

-Benson

-Alzxander

-Sonyea
-Middlesex
-Genesee
-Genesao
~Tully
-Hamilton

-Marcellus ‘
Oncndaga

~— 500

1,000

— 1,500

2,000

- 2,500

— 3,000

= 3.500'

— 4,000

— 4,500'

— 5.,000'

— 5,500

— 6,000’

— 6,500

— 7,000

— 7,500

— 8,000

4708510219

Elavation KB:
Target
Prospect
Azimuth
Vertical Section

Hala Size 24* . 20° Canductor at 40°
Bit Size 17,5

TOC @ Surlace

13 38", MC-59, 54.54 @ B

Bil Size 12.375°

Toce
85/8°, MC-50, 408 @
Bil Size B5*

10 Deg DLS

J7124/2015



4708510219

SRE3(PULISH1)

Hale Siza

West Virgina
TVD Depth Formation
(teet) Tops (TVD)
o L
250
500
ane Newsts Walar 85
750°
1,000 o wass - was (10007
Big Lime me .
1250 fave Had ook 1707
1.500°
1,750
2,000 (2000°)
2.2500
g bjun i o e
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55001 Soiryan
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5,750 Cunves
e
8,000
6,250° Marculius top
Target insids Marceliys
6.500° Meareltun Hatron
6750
7.000"
7.250°
7.500'
r.s0

Propossd Well Work:

Drill and complete a now harlzontal well in the Marcelius farmation
Thavarical drill 1o go down o an approximate depth of 2083',

Then kick off Ihe harizonlal lag inlo the Marcallus using a slick water frac

b

KOP @ 2,983

fihchas)
24

17 2

R

EstTD @

Eﬂ ft Lataral

Casing
Type

Condugtor

Surlace

Intermediala

Production Casing

(inchas)
20

138

9458

512

Wi (ppl)iGrade
B1#/MC-50

54.50/).55

AUHA500

200/P-110

2412015



4708510219

Qr

February 5, 2015

Mr. Gene Smith

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Casing Plan on Wells (PUL96)

Dear Mr. Smith,

EQT is requesting the 13-3/8” surface casing be set at 655’ KB, 100° below the deepest fresh
water show. We will set the 9-5/8” intermediate string at 2566’ KB, below the porosity zone

in the Big Injun formation.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (304) 848-0076.

Sincerely,

Vicki Roark
Permitting Supervisor

Enc.

07/24/2015

EQT Production 115 Professional Place | P.O. Box 280 | Bridgeport, WV 26330
T 304.848.0000 | F 304.848.0040 | www.eqt.com



dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office ol Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Street, SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

March 18, 2014

[ &
Nabors Completion & Production Services Company - (3
1380 Route 286 Hwy I #121 b

Indiana PA 15701
Re: Cement Variance Request
Dear Sir or Madam,

This agency is approving a variance request for the cement blend listed below to be used
on surface and coal protection strings for the drilling of oil and gas wells in the state of West
Virginia. The variance cannot be used without requesting its use on a permit application and

approval by this agency:

- Type I (2% Calcium Chloride-Accelerator, 0.25% Super Flake-Lost Circulation, 5.2%
Water, 94% Type “17 Cement)

If you have any questions regarding this matter feel free to contact me at 304-926-0499,
ext. 1653,

Sincer
\

James Pelerson
Environmental Resources Specialist / Permitting

Promoting a healthy environment.

Received
Ofies st O & Gas

MA‘{:QS 2015

07/24/2015



dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Oﬂ'lc_c :;'ll‘ Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 37 Swreet, SE Randy C. Huftman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.awvv.pov
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM ) ORDER NO. 20i4-17
REGULATION 35 CSR § 4-11.4/11.5/14.1 )
AND 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h. 4/5/6/8 OF THE )
THE OPERATIONAL )
REGULATIONS OF CEMENTING OIL )

)

AND GAS WELLS

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. requests approval of a different cement
blend for use in cementing surface and coal protection casing of oil and gas wells.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1.) Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. proposes the following cement blend:

2% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)
0.25 % Super Flake (Lost Circulation)
94% Type “1” Cement

5.20 % Water

2.) Laboratory testing results indicate that the blend listed in Fact No.1 will achieve a 500
psi compressive strength within 6 hours and a 2,435 psi compressive strength within 24
hours.

Promoting a healthy environment.

Received
Office of ON & Gas

\AY 28 2018

07/24/2015



CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Articles 6 and 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office of Oil
and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in said notice, and the persons
interested therein, and jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-11.5 and 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h.8 the Chiefl of the Office of Oil and
Gas may approve different cement blends upon the well operator providing satisfactory proof
that different cement types are adequate.

ORDER

It is ordered that Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. may use the cement
blend listed in Findings of Fact No.| for the cementing of surface and coal protection casing of
oil and gas wells in the State as may be requested by oil and gas operators. The waiting time on
the cement blend shall be 8 hours. The cement blend shall be mixed in strict accordance with the
specifications for each blend and weight measurements made on-site to assure the cement
slurries meet the minimum weight specifications. A sample shall be collected and, if after 8
hours the cement is not set up, additional time will be required. Nabors Completion &
Production Services Co. shall keep a record of cement blend jobs in which the cement blend
approved under this order is to be used and made available to the Office of Oil and Gas upon
request.

Dated this. the 18th day of March, 2014,

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL. AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

{ ey

James Martin, Chief
Office 6f Oil and Gas

Rece'w_ed
iy 28 208

07/24/2015
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47208510219

WW-9 APINo.47 - 085 ~ 10219
(2/15) Operator's Well No. 515883
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan

Operator Name EQT Production Company OP Code 306686
Watershed (HUC10) Goose Run of Rockcamp Run Quadrangle Pullman
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes_x No

Willapitbeused ? Yes: X No:
If so please describe anticipated pit waste: flowback water & residual solids
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes X No If so, what ml.? 60
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
. Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 0014, 8462, 4037 )

. Reuse (at APl Number Various )
. Off Site Disposal  (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain )

RECEIVED

Will closed loop system be used ?  Yes, The closed loop system will remove drill cuttings from the drifling Office of Oll and Gas

fluid. The drill cuttings are then prepared for transportation to an off-site disposal facility.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. J UL 2 3 70
Alris used to ¢rill tho top-hole sactions of the wellbore (surface, intermed!ate, and plic). Water based mud may be necessary depending on holo conditions to stabllize
m«mmmmm;ééﬁ Thauﬁ\mn.wm.mmmﬁnummwmmm.mmm«onwumt WVDepartment of

~ If oll based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc Synthetic mud Environmental Protection
Additives to be used in drilling medium? Alr - biodeg: o tubricant , detery g, water. Water based mud — Barte, viscositer,

alkalinity control, time, filtration control, deflocculates, biodagradable oll tubricant , defoaming, walnut shell, salt, x-cide, carbonates.
Oil based mud -synthetic base oil, barite, emulsifier, salt, lime, viscositer, atkalinity contro), filtration controi, defiocculates,

biodegradable ofl lubricant , defoaming, carbonates.

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfill
. If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (Cement, Line, sawdust) n/a
- Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached List

Pemmittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected
at any West Virginia solid waste facliity. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall
also disclose where it was properly disposed.

| certify that | understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Depariment of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Viclations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am tamiliar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining

the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | a re that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imgr: /en;/c% /A'
Company Official Signature i 4
Victorigd, Roark

Company Official (Typed Name)
Company Official Title Permitting Siigervisor

Subscribed and sworn befo this d / day of w
s

(7
My commission expires 8 "J V’ 98

y Bridgeport, WV
My Comntission Expires a:’%g. 20228

”"ll""ll.lIllU_lr,?al,?OlIg”ﬂ




‘FormWW-S 4708510219

Operator's Well No. 515883

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed + 28.99 Prevegetation pH 6.6

Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 8.5

Fertilize type Granular 10-20-20

Fertilizer Amount 13 Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Sead Type Ibs/acre %I Ibs/acre
KY-31 40 Orchard §s n 15
Alsike Clover 5 Alsike Clover 5 7 ~ B
7 éj

Annual Rye 15 ‘ 7 9
Attach:

Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: e/, Vi : M

g

Comments: _g,(lﬂ %_fcz&. A.aé( &,u{_ A2 Lo ,é-‘cf
O«[lm.‘. ?Mq_ﬁi._.‘ Y V.Y, Y /z/z-%ja% azé/c{??:b;d/a&?
57?2(/1/:1{,04-\/ r

Title: f/-f)é(‘(gead_..d‘ﬂdy&é& Date: =r-i%

Field Reviewed? ( L= ) Yes ( ) No

07/24/2015
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Pul 96 H1-515883  Pul 96 H2-515884 Ful 96 H3-515885 ZUISEOH4- 158§ 1 0 2 1 9

Pul 96 H5-515887  Pul 96 HE-515888  Pul 86 H7-515868

Pul 86 H8-515966 PAGE20F 2

Pul 96 H8-515967  Pul 86 H10-515977

T ~ =

Detail skefch for Wells WV 515883, 515884,
- 515885, 515886, 515887, 515888, 515968,
;ﬁ 515966, 515967, 515977

200 400 600

e ™ e e —

Scale: 1"=200'

-

Pullman 7.5' USGS QUADRANGLE Progosed Bislurhence Area 86 FOR COMPLETE GRADING £
P‘?;ﬁ;gﬁ;g;‘e’gﬁ?‘?’?- Well Site Localion See Site Plan %ﬁ'ﬁg%‘g%%‘gifgﬂfﬁg N
15" minimum diameter culverts | See Site Plan | Proposed Access Rozd See Sile Plan | CONTROL DETAILS, ETC.
24" minimum diameter culverts See Site Plan | Approximate Tolal Disturbance See Site Plan
[0 Dale TominPS | Dicember 30.2014] 26314 [ 555 res o

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES FERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

Birch River Office
Phone: (304) 648-8606
Fax: (304) 649-8608

1-800-482-8606 537 pjrch River Road
P.O. Box 438
Birch River, WV 26610

07/24/2015
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Note: SEE SITE PLAN OF PULLMAN
Pullman 7.5' USGS QUADRANGLE Proposed Disturbance Area 95 FOR COMPLETE GRADING &
Projacied cuiverl mveniory. ; DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION
"o o1a purposes only) Well Site Location See Site Plan | 6, uipive EROSION & SEDIMENT
15" minimum diameter culverts |  See Site Plan | Proposed Access Read See Site Plzn | CONTROL DETAILS, ETC.
24" minimum diameter culverts See Sile Plan | Approximate Total Disturbance See Site Plan
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BRAWET Dgle TominPS | Breembergo, zota] " 2314

Birch River Office 18004425808
Phone: (304) 649-8608
Fax: (304) 649-8608

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

237 Birch River Road
P.O. Box 438
Birch River, WV 26610

ra
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SURVEYING AND MARPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: W AY. 28 2016
ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. '

Birch River Office  17000+482-8606 557 pirch River Road

Phone: (304) 648-8606 P.O. Box 438
Fax. (304) L45.6508 Birch River, W\ 26510 07/24/2015




— Pul 96 H1-515883  Pul 86 H2-515884 Pul 96 H3-515885 Pul 96 H4-515886
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Detail sketch for Wells WV 515883, 515884,
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SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

Birch River Office 1-800-452-8606 237 Birch River Road

Phone: (304) 649-8606 P.O. Box 438

Fax: (304) 649-8608 Birch River, WV 26610 07 /2 4/20 1 5




EQT Production Water plan
Offsite disposals for Marcellus wells

CWS TRUCKING INC.
P.O. Box 391

Williamstown, WV 26187
740-516-3586

Noble County/Noble Township
Permit # 3390

1
LAD LIQUID ASSETS DISPOSAL lNé.7 0 8 5 1 0 2
226 Rankin Road

Washington, PA 15301

724-350-2760

724-222-6080

724-229-7034 fax

Ohio County/Wheeling

Permit # USEPA WV 0014

TRI COUNTY WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT, INC.
1487 Toms Run Road

Holbrook, PA 15341

724-627-7178 Plant

724-499-5647 Office

Greene County/Waynesburg

Permit # TC-1009

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill
Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV 26330

304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill

512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104
304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400
Approval #100833WV

BROAD STREET ENERGY LLC
37 West Broad Street

Suite 1100

Columbus, Ohio 43215
740-516-5381

Washington County/Belpre Twp.
l§ermit # 8462

TRIAD ENERGY

P.O. Box 430

Reno, OH 45773

740-516-6021 Well

740-374-2940 Reno Office Jennifer
Nobel County/Jackson Township
Permit # 4037

KING EXCAVATING CO.
Advanced Waste Services

101 River Park Drive

New Castle, Pa. 16101

Facility Permit# PAR000029132

07/24/2015
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Site Specific Safety Plan
EQT PUL96 Pad

Pullman
Ritchie County, WV

For Wells:
515883 515885

:;Zi;:;/i?;c//’ o Méﬁéziq/au¢£;~

EQT Pro %’ J\ WV Oil and Gas Inspector
Q/kﬂ// L Lt S O ¥ Pead

Title / Title

Q//z&»//r’ ANEYL

Date Date
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€EQT Production
Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan
Pad ID: PULYE

Ritchie County, Wv

3/6/2015

Received
Office of O & G2S

MAY, 2 Ba&glsof 2

'07/24/2015




Fuipose

The purpose of this pad-specific Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan is to identify and tify conventional
well operators near EQT hydraulic fracturing in Ritchie Cour@.i’\ﬂ:rﬁ IEhyﬂrﬁﬂémriu&g at the
following EQT welis on the PULS6 pad: 51 5883, 515884, 515885, 515886, 515887, 51 5888, 515965,
515966, 515967, 515977.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between
deep geologic zones exisls in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water, or both,
may occur between hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6,400° TVD)
and existing conventional natural gas wells in the partially-depleted, relatively high permeability Alexander
formation (approximately 5,200' TVD).

The plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with existing
best management practices and emergency action plans for the site. These additional measures include
pre-notification of conventional well operators of the timing and location of the hydraulic fracturing,
establishment of measures conventional well operators should implement, and assurance that the 00G

is notified of the timeline, as well as any issues that may arise during fracturing.
1. Communications with Conventionatl Well Operators

EQT, using available data (WV Geological Susvey, WVDEP website, and IHS data service), has identified
all known conventional wells and well operators within 1,500 feet of this pad and the lateral sections. A
map showing these wells along with a list of the wells and operators is included in Attachment A.

Upon approval of this plan, EQT will notify these operators, via letter, of the hydraulic fracturing schedule
for these wells. A copy of this letter is included in Attachment B.

The letter provides recommendations to these conventional operators to 1) increase their monitoring of
their wells during that time pericd, 2) ensure that their well head equipment is sound, and 3) provide
immediate notification to EQT and the OOG in the event of any changes in their well conditions.

Specifically, the letter recommends that conventional well operators conduct the following activities during
and after fracturing operations:

1. Inspect their surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and establish pre-frac well
conditions

2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in walter,
gas or pressure

3. Inspect or install master valves rated to 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead
integrity

4. Notify the OOG and EQT if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other anomalies

are identified

2. Reporting

EQT will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, communication with
conventional operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of OOG or immediately in the
event of any noted abnormalities.

eceived
Ofﬁci of Oil & Gas

way 28 208
Page2o0f2

07/24/2015
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625 Liborty Ave, Suile 1700

Pittsburgh PA 15222
Ww eql.com
TEL: (412) 395-3305
) FAX: (412) 2952155
Jahn Cenlofanti
‘_. Cowla Directos,
Environmental Affairs
March 9, 2015
[Conventional Well Operator] “';‘? 0
[address] Ve 5 4 .
[state] I £) o

RE:  Ritchie County Hydraulic Fracturing Notice
Dear Sir/Madam,

EQT has developed a Marcellus pad (Pullman 96 pad) located in Ritchie County, WV. As an owner
or operator of conventional natural gas wells in this area, we are requesling your assistance in this
maltter.

Due to the apparent presence of unigue geological conditions, the potential for communication
between deep geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas,
water, or both, may occur between hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation
(approximately 6,400’ TVD) and existing conventional natural gas wells in the partially-depleted,
relatively high permeability, Alexander formation (approximately 5,200° TVD).

EQT anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing at the Pullman 96 pad during the second quarter of
2015. We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1,500
(lateral distance) of our new/planned laterals. Plats for each well on this pad are attached.

We recommend that conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during, and
after fracturing operations:

1. Inspect surface equipment, prior to fracturing, to establish integrity and establish well
conditions.

2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in
waler, gas, or pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated to 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead
integrity.

4. Notify the OOG and EQT if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other
anomalies are identified.

Please feel free to contact me at 412-395-3305 with any questions or comments. You may also
contact the West Virginia Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0440.

Sincerely,
EQT Production

John Centofanti
Cormporate Director, Environmental Affairs

Recei\fed
office of OV & Gas

viaY 28 200

cc: James Martin, WV Office of Oil and Gas

07/24/2015
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Topo Quad: Pullman 7.5' Scale: 1" =2000'

County: Ritchie Date: December 12, 2014
District: Union Project No: 243-38-U-14
PULLMAN 96

s

A Puiman 96 Q;f_j" =5

Tl

PREPARED FOR: =7 |
SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. | EQT Prodticédri@ompany

1-800-482-8606
237 Birch River Road ) P.O. Box 280
Birch River, WV 26610 Bridgeport, WV 26330

PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

07/24/2015



‘ Q I Water Source Identification

EQT Well Pad Name: Pullman 96 Submittal Date: December 19, 2014
EQT Well Number:

Survey / Engineering Company: Allegheny Surveys. Inc.

Site Number: 1A Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1728 4 7 0 8 5 1 02 1 9
Surface Owner / Occupant: Wayne M. Reed & Eva L. Riffle

Address: 1314 37" St.. Parkersburg, WV_26104 Phone #:

Field Located Date: December 18, 2014 Owner home during survey (yes/no): No

Coordinates: 39.207098, -80.989121 (decimal degrees — NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1% 12/15/14 2"*; 12/18/14 3" Date Door Hanger Left: 12/15/14

Comments: This house is being used as a hunting camp. The first site is the water well

Site Number: 1B Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1953

Surface Owner / Occupant: Wayne M. Reed & Eva L. Riffle

Address: 1314 37" St., Parkersburg, WV 26104 Phone #:

Field Located Date: December 18, 2014 Owner home during survey (yes/no): No

Coordinates: 39.206520, -80.989428 (decirnal degrees — NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1% 12/15/14 2" 12/18/14 3" Date Door Hanger Left: 12/15/14

Comments: This second site is a pond

Site Number: 2A Distance from Gas Well (feet): 2398 Reﬁé‘“ed

Surface Owner / Occupant: Delores Jean Moore Gﬁ\ce O

Address: 1590 Rock Camp Rd., Harrisville. WV 26362 FPhone #: 304-643-2511 W}X .,?a

Field Located Date: December 15, 2014 Owner home during survey (Yes/No): Yes

Coordinates: 39.208474, -80.993526 (decimal degrees — NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1 12/15/14 2™ % e Date Door Hanger Left:

Comments: This first site is the water well next to the house.

07/24/2015



Site Number: 2B Distance from Gas Well (feet): 1882

Surface Owner / Occupant: Delores Jean Moore

Address: 1590 Rock Camp Rd., Harrisville, WV 26362 Phone #: 304-643-2511

Field Located Date: December 15, 2014 Owner home during survey (Yes/No): Yes

Coordinates: 39.210584, -80.992442 (decimal degrees ~ NAD 83)

Contact Attempts (Date): 1% 12/15/14 2" 3" Date Door Hanger Left:

Comments: The second site is a pond.

4
7085’
& o

<

79

(Insert additional pages as needed)

07/24/2015
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Wy 515883 v ' i
8973 % \ | ' g
%8074 == wv 515883 " | \
| Bottom Hole Lease No. Name Acres
- 919996 | Darren M. Dodd, et al. 92 i
* 919998 Jean W. Moore 135 i
341488 7 21592 Antereo Resources 14.75
* ga08 919987 Arnold K. Richards, et ux 74
e e 919993 | James Douglas Wilson, etal| 63
\ P f 919997 Armnold Ricl s 98
- ; = a - 019994 | S&R Gas Ventures, etal. 56
| (-¢-) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps| o7ogss T Willam K Wilson Trust 58

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is 4 NINE
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief &S

and shows all the information required by law and

the regulations issued and prescribed by the : No, = ‘1
Department of Environmental Protection. : S o 3
.-15‘224{('«_#75.: 2 el ) ,‘;'}
P.S. 2089SU &
BEAL
FILE NO: _243-14 - $EST 1 DATE: May 20 20 15
e e i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PERATORSWELLNO,__ 515883
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION APl WELL NO
) OIL AND GAS DIVISION ‘
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: S 47 . _85 - 10219 Wr(pk
NGS CORS Station i STATE COUNTY  PERMIT
WELL TYPE: [JOIL X GAS [J LIQUID INJECTION ] WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) P%?g%la.{:(lﬂg'hi : 1 STORAGE [J] DEEP [XI SHALLOW
LOCATION: ELEVATION: _ proposed: 1182° WATERSHED Goose Run of Rockcamp Run  QUADRANGLE: __ Pullman
DISTRICT: ___Union COUNTY: __Ritchie
SURFACE OWNER: James H. & Wilma J. Wilson ACREAGE: 40.089
ROYALTY OWNER: Laurie Ann Haddox, et al LEASE NO: 919995 ACREAGE: JD
PROPOSED WORK: XDRILL [ICONVERT [JDRILL DEEPER XIFRACTURE OR STIMULATE [J PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

[CJPERFORATE NEW FORMATION  [JOTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

[0 PLUG AND ABANDON [JCLEAN OUT AND REPLUG  TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: TvD 6386 |
WELL OPERATOR: EQT Production Company DESIGNATED AGENT: RexC. Ray
ADDRESS! PO Box 280 / 115 Professional Place ADDRESS: PO Box 280 / 115 Professional Place

Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
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n

2)

Operator’s Well No.

515883

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompan;ég ?u.o 8 5 &

and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, efc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty BooklPaL
918985 1/8 Min pd.
James A. Wilson, et ux R. W. Richards LB79/542
R. W. Richards J. E. Richards and C. W. Richards LB80/78
J. €. Richards and C. W. Richards Bolyard Oil & Gas, LTD LB169/136
Bolyard Ofl & Gas, LTD Sheffield Exploration Co. LB189/521
Sheffield Exploration Co. M. 5. 01l Co. (69.513% of working interest) and Applied Mechanics Corp. | 8208/268
M. S. 02 Co. {69.513%) Applied Mechanics, ef al LB222/836
Applied Mechanics, et al FS Limited Partnership AB274/80
FS Limited Partnership EQT Production Co. AB274/102
819983 1/8 Min pd.
Effie E. Wilson and James Wilson JE. Richards LB79/346
J.E. Richands J. E. Richards and C.W. Richards LB79/407
JE. Richards and C.W. Richards P.0. Burgy, B.S. Marshal, L B. Burgy & Rollo Riggs LB81/279
P.0. Burgy, 8.S. Marshall, L.B. Burgy & Rollo Riggs J. E. Richards and C.W. Richards LB123/303
J. E. Richards and C.W. Richards Applied Mechanics, et al LB206/8
Applied Mechanics, et al FS Limited Partnership AB274/80
FS Limited Partnership EQT Production Co. AB274/102
19998 1/8 Min pd.
Rober! D. Elder, et ux NM. Welch LB81/521
N.M. Wekh Ohio-West Visginia Ol & Gas Co. LB81/546
Chio-West Virginia Ol & Gas Co. NM. Welch LBB2/425
N.M. Weich J. E. Richards and C.W. Richards LB82/500
J. €. Richards and C.W. Richards Applied Mecharics, et a1 LB206/8
Applied Mechanics, et al FS Limited Partnership AB274/80
FS Limited Partnership EQT Production Co. AB274/102
Page 1 of 3
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Ruby Dotson, et al

J. E. Richards

J. E. Richards and C. W. Richards
Applied Mechanics, et al

FS Limited Partnership

Lilie McDonald, et al
Shenandoah Energy Co.
Gene Stalnaker

Angus Energy, Inc.
Stalnaker Enesgy Corp.

Antero Resources Corp.

Ethel M. Turner, widow
J. E. Richards

J. E. Richards and C. W, Richards
Applied Mecharics, et al

FS Limited Partnership

A. H. Hodge and Ona Hodge

J. E. Richards

J. E. Richards and C. W. Richards
Botyard Oit & Gas, LTD

Sheffieid Exploration Co.

M. 8. Oit Co. (69.513%)

Applied Mechanics, gt al

FS Limited Partnership

J. E. Richards

J. E. Richards and C. W. Richards
Applied Mechanics, et al

FS Limited Partrership

EQT Production Co.

Shenandoah Energy Co.

Gene Stalnaker

Angus Energy, Inc.

Stalnaker Energy Corp. (Name Change)
Antero Resources Corp.

EQT Production Co.

J. E. Richards
J. E. Richards and C. W. Richards

Applied Mechanics, et al
£S Limited Partnership

EQT Production Co.

J. E. Richards
J. E. Richards and C. W. Richards
Bolyard Oil & Gas, LTD

Sheffield Exploration Co.

47 0ges < n

AB274/80 ¢

1/8 Min pd.

1/8 Min pd.

1/8 Min pd.

LB80/449

LBB0/455

AB274/102

LB148/765
LB152/486

LB212/137
CB6/225

LB264/875

LB80/451
LBB0/455

LB206/8
AB274/80

AB274/102

LB80/449
LB80/455
LB169/310

LB189/521

M. S. Ol Co. (69.513% of working interes) and Applied Mechanics Corp. LB208/268

Applied Mechanics, et 2l
FS Limited Partnership

EQT Production Co.

Page 2 of 3
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Te=——= 178 Min pd.

Pearl Hutchinson, et al J. E. Richards LB80/447

J. E. Richards J. E. Richards and C. W. Richards LB80/455

J. E Richards and CW. Richards Apﬁmmmm.m‘] 0 8 5 1 0 2 %BZ%B

Applied Mechanics, ¢t al FS Limited Padners! AB274/80
FS Limited Partnership EQT Production Co. AB274/102
919988 1/8 Min pd.

Arden Wilson, el ux J. E. Richards LBB1/515
J. E. Richards J. E_Richards and C. W. Richards LBB0/455
J. E. Richards and C.W. Richards Applied Mechanics, et al LB206/8
Apglied Mechanics, et al FS Limiled Partnership AB274/80
FS Limited Parinership EQT Production Co AB274/102

Upon information and belief, Operator's lease and/or other real property rights permit it to
conduct drilling operations for the subject well in the location shown on the plat,
including under any public roads that the well lateral crosses.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the possibility of the need for
permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas. including but not
limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management

WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for
other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be acquired from the
appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

-

Well Operator: ~ EQT I:rggmnmm\f / //J /
By: e Al A L

Its: Pcnniltfn'g Supervisor /
y Page 3 of 3
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(1112)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 5/;‘\\ ol API No. %LZ%‘ 085 -~ 0

) Operag?;s Well No. 515883

WellRad Name: PUL96

[

Notice has been given:

&y
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided &g fequired parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: WV UTM NAD 83 Easting: S 501,214.98
County: Ritchie UTM NAD 83 Northing: g, 4,340,205.69
District: Union Public Road Access: CR7/4
Quadrangle: Pullman Generally used farm name: James H & Wilma J Wilson

Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be

prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)

it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (jii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification

that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following: 00G OFFICE USE
ONLY
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
- RECEIVED/NOT
~ NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [@ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO REQUIRED

SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED
[~ NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or ¥ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | I RECEIVED

NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE RECEIVED/NOT

v NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or [~ NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY I REQUIRED

WAS CONDUCTED OR

— WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
¥ NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION I~ RECEIVED
¥ PUBLIC NOTICE [~ RECEIVED
¥ NOTICE OF APPLICATION [~ RECEIVED

ceives
i e il & Gas

Required Attachments: #ice of

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Nohce at have ged to

the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a &QM ﬁhe Class Il Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and

Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,

the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. 07/24/2015
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(1/12)

Certification of Notice i§ her 'fy give?‘i—':

THEREFORE, | __ A ,/ /{,‘ ’/ . have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
BA. | certify that as required under)gést Virginia Code § 22-6A, | have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties thrp personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. | certify u]Zier penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted

in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

g7o8% "7 19

Well Operator: EQT Production Company Address: P.O. Box 280
By: Victoria J. Roark Bridgeport, WV 26330
Its: Permitting Supervisor Facsimile: 304-848-0040
Telephone: 304-848-0076 Email: vroark @ eqt.com
T I
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Subscribe¢’and sworn before me this 9 day of Y 2015
ROTARY PUSLIC -
R %‘i‘: Box 4 7~ Notary Public
Liberty, WV 25124 r 4 —
E' My Commission Expires July 27, 2018
llllllllil"llllllllllllIllllll“lIlllllllllllllllll"lls My Commissiol pires 7 97 2,/8
/ {

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/24/2015



WW-6A APINO. 47 - 085 - 0
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO), 515883
Well Pad Name: PULY6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notige shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit applicatipn.
Date of Notice: 25 72 gols Date Permit Application Filed: éé?[aa/f

Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY [J CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE 7
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PI# 0 8 5 1 0 2 1 9

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[J PERSONAL [] REGISTERED METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for
{or the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by registered mail or by any
requires a receipl or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and sediment control plan required by section seven of
plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located;
the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used
disturbance as described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3)
lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or more coal
record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, il the surface tract is to
construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this
water purveyor who is known to the applicant to have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five

which is used to provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals: and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field
work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in subsection (b) of

in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the records of the sherifl required to be

article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not
unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site
the surface owner and any water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice WSSP Notice E&S Plan Notice Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:
SURFACE OWNER(s) / COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: WilmaJ WilsonY  Name: David R & Judy Wilson e
Address: 214 N Church St Address: 42 School St »
Harrisville WV 26362 Harrisville WV 26362
0
/ See attached for additional coal owners.
Name: James Douglas Wilson! [0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: 214 N Church St Name: 0
Harrisville WV 26362 Address: 0
See Attached 0
SURFACE OWNERS(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance 0
Name: Wilma J Wilson /
Address: 214 N Church St/ [ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Harrisville WV 26362 AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
0 Name: 0
Name: James Douglas Wilson / Address: 0
Address: 214 N Church St * ] D
Harrisville WV 26362 ReceivVeld
See Attached P Oil & Gas
SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments/Pits) [J  OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL Gﬂﬁ%@f\%ﬁ FIELD

Name: Wilma I Wilso Name: A 8 2015
Address: 214 N Church St Address:

Harrisville WV 26362
See Attached

#Please attach additional forms if necessary

07/24/2015
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 515883
Well Pad Name: PUL96

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for well
work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va, Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control plan
required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2) who may
file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining additional information;
and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of
persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water purveyor or
surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right to
request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct a pre-
drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of his or
her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water purveyor
whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner and or water
purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two ﬁ?{ lﬂ&egm&mﬂdz: 1 glly from any existing water
well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six hundred
twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house or shelter dairy
cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural buildings that existed on
the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of this article or a notice of intent to
drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling
under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and
recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property is located.
Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which
identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if
granted, shall include terms and conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The
terms and conditions may include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be
prepared or well drilled within one hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir,
or a wetland, or within three hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a
surface or ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be
measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or
reservoir. (2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of
the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may, in its
discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed
during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit
conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (¢) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained in this section
prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permil or other approval from
the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced in this sectio d) The well
location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one of the eétted prior
to the effective date of this article. (¢) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the Legislature on the ﬁ ﬁ @as
volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the well locauon 1\1 occupied
dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that the well location restrictions r\?ngdggz{“ﬁpled
dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

07/24/2015
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 515883
Well Pad Name: PUL96
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules establishing
guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to drilling horizontal wells,
including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection (b) or
water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The operator shall
provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the department to
ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area cagbByand qualified to test water supplies in accordance with
standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consu w@ thgystate Bureau for Public Health and local health
departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and anal%Ze ghy al% supply at his or her own expense. The
laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being certified and capable of pérformirf@ sample analyses in accordance
with this section, < :g. {Q ‘

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any action for
contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad for horizontal
well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause of the contamination or
deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in subsection (b) of this section, the
operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration
activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to
the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well.
(4) The pollution occurred more than six months after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of
some cause other than the drilling or alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of
this section shall retain the services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the
results of the test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water for domestic,
agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply where the secretary
determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately caused by the oil or gas operation,
unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency
drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin
activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in
establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates
that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-
case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection
(b) of this section aggrieved under the provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the
denial of the operator of responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of
liability for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written comments with
the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the application is filed with the
secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the location or construction of the

applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: RQQGINQ G

i as
Chief, Office of Ol and Gas office of Ol &
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE MAY 28 2015
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

07/24/2015
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(8-13) ) OPERATOR WELL NO. 515883
Well Pad Name: PUL96

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS after
the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated
above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange
special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of no objection”
to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees shall
be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this

chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties entitled
to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the secretary in the
permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under sections fifteen,
seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such
as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been submitted.
The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or natural gas storage
operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies. 0 8 5 7

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of & peginigjf the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well¥including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of the
rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time prescribed by
the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the rules promulgated
hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection (a),
section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the order
modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning the permit
application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons
qualified to test water.

Recelved
office of O & G2

\AY 28 200
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Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place P.0O. Box 280
Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Email: Vroark @ egt.com Facsimile: 304-848-0041

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business
or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

I certify under penalty of law that T have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this application

form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individ{ials immeghately responsible for obtaining the information,
. P g 7
I believe that the information is true, accurate and complcl;7 / P /(_—
(e ‘
Z L

By: Vicforia Roark

1 —~i o i "
STATEOSHCIM SEAL [ 'Hégg’urmulmg Supervisor
Nofi:’ﬁ{,‘;’f&@&bsc d and sworn before n 5 6 day of /f/‘ﬂl . 2015

Nicholas L. Bumgardher ol Notary Public
.t L issfon Expit 2330
£ ==y , Wy 25124 My 'M 5 Y
s Comm Expiras July 3 4
ilmmumumm,:?mnm“ o ok ﬁfﬁ:u o

Received
Office of Ol & Gas
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AdditionalSurface Owners:

Robert Brian Wilson /
665 Nicolette Rd
Parkersburg WV 26104

James Bardley Wilson /
665 Nicolette Rd
Parkersburg WV 26104

lan David Wilson
80 Pullman Rd /
Harrisville, WV 26362

David R Wilson & Judy Wilson /
42 School St
Harrisville WV 26362

Jean W Moore /
1590 Rock Camp Rd
Harrisville WV 26362

AdditionalSurface Owners: Access Road

Robert Brian Wilson /
665 Nicolette Rd /
Parkershurg WV 26104

James Bradley Wilson /
665 Nicolette Rd
Parkersburg WV 26104

lan David Wilson .
80 Pullman Rd
Harrisville, WV 26362

David R Wilson & Judy Wilson
42 School St
Harrisville WV 26362

07/24/2015



AdditionalSurface Owners: Pits/Impoundments

James Douglas Wilson
214 N Church St
Harrisville WV 26362

Robert Brian Wilson
665 Nicolette Rd
Parkersburg WV 26104

James Bradley Wilson e
665 Nicolette Rd
Parkersburg WV 26104

lan David Wilson 7
80 Pullman Rd
Harrisville, WV 26362

David R Wilson & Judy Wilson -
42 School St
Harrisville WV 26362

Additional Coal Owners

James Douglas Wilson
214 N Church St e
Harrisville WV 26362

Wilma J Wilson
214 N Church St il
Harrisville WV 26362

Jean Moore
1590 Rock Camp Rd
Harrisville WV 26362

Karen Roche /
3131 Ellenboro Rd
Harrisville WV 26362

Laurie Ann Haddox /
1407 Pullman Rd
Harrisville WV 26362

Linda D Hall /

406 South Spring St
Harrisville WV 26362

Mary E Props
579 Lambs Run
Harrisville WV 26362

Oleta Jane Wilson /
665 Nicolette Rd
Parkersburg WV 26104

Oma Jean Wilson /

886 Cherry Rd
Massillon OH 44647

neceived
Oftice of Oil & Gas

WAy 28 200

07/24/2015



Topo Quad: Pullman 7.5’ Scale: 1" =2000

County: Ritchie Date: December 12, 2014

District; Union Project No: 243-38-U-14
PULLMAN 96
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SURVEYING AND MAPFING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

1-800-482-8606
237 Birch River Road
Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8B606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

EQT Producﬂ%ppmﬁéﬁry

P.O. Box 280
Bridgeport, WV 26330
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WW-6A4
(1/12)

Operatar Well No. 515883

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: L% 24 € Date Permit Application Filed: <= Y~ \/

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

HAND CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN

r DELIVERY v RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operater shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surg r's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article sgsfé t§ reguirements

of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requii:r@nt f this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone nUmbér, g
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s): b
Name: Wilma J. Wilson /\lame: James Douglas Wilson
Address: 214 N. Church St. Address: 214 N. Church St. /
Harrisville, WV 26362 Harrisville, WV 26362

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizental well on the tract of land as follows:

State: Wv T . Easting 501,214.98
County: Ritchie Northing 4,340,205.69
District: Union Public Road Access: 12/3
Quadrangle: Pullman 7.5' Generally used farm name: Wilson
Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: EQT Production Company Authorized Representative: Victoria Roark

Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280 Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330

Telephone: 304-848-0076 Telephone: 304-848-0076

Email: vroark @eat.com Email: vroark@eat.com

Facsimile: 304-848-0041 Facsimile: 304-848-0041

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: P\Bf}e“{eg GaS

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of BEtQj O“ A

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as 20\5

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will M’-\Y . 2 8

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/24/2015



WW-6A4

Operator Well No. 515883
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: L{ LN Date Permit Application Filed: < 4~ \

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

HAND _ CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN 4 7 0 g Cﬂ

I DELIVERY ¥ RECEIPT REQUESTED ve 1 3

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements

of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s): / /
Name: Robert Brian Wilson Name: James Bradley Wilsan
Address: ‘ 665 Nicolette Kd Address: 665 Nicolette Rd
Parkersburg, WV 26104 Parkersburg, WV 26104

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wWv UTM NAG 83 Easting 501,214.98
County: Ritchie Northing 4,340,205.69
District: Union Public Road Access: 12/3
Quadrangle: Pullman 7.5 Generally used farm name: Wilson
Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: EQT Production Company Authorized Representative: Victoria Roark
Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280 Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Telephone: 304-848-0076 Telephone: 304-848-0076
Email: vroark @ eqt.com Email: vroark @eat.com
Facsimile: 304-848-0041 Facsimile: %%3 -0041
HelIv e
0il and Gas Privacy Notice: {.T ice r)f’ C)!‘ & Gas
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our r ula

tory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as MAY 2 8 ?-0\5
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/24/2015



WW-6A4
(1/12)

Operator Well No. 515883

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: S 2d - Date Permit Application Filed: = s l’(’

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

HAND CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN *

A DELIVERY W RECEIPT REQUESTED g

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements

of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided ta the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s): /
Name: lan David Wilson Name: David R. Wilson and Judy Wilson
Address: 420 Pullman Drive Address: 42 School St. /
Harrisville, WV 26362 Harrisville, WV 26362

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: WV GEA NAG 83 Easting 501,214.98
County: Ritchie Northing 4,340,205.69
District: Union Public Road Access: 12/3
Quadrangle: Pullman 7.5' Generally used farm name: Wilson
Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: EQT Production Company Authorized Representative: Victoria Roark
Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280 Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Telephone: 304-848-0076 Telephone: 304-848-0076
Email: vroark @eat.com Email: vroark @eat.com
Facsimile: 304-848-0041 Facsimile: 304;848-0041
RecGNSU
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: . of Oil & Gas
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of o@ﬁh@gr\?

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as MAY . 2 8 20\5
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will E
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/24/2015



WW-6A4
(1/12)

Operator Well No. 515883

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: Q-2 S Date Permit Application Filed: e b

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

HAND CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN

I DELIVERY W RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return

receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose af
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this artu s the requirements

of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the ncﬁc of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephor? rﬁn@n i
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. 9

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Jean W. Moore Name:
Address: 1580 Rock Camp Rd. Address:
Harrisville, WV 26362

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: wv UTM/NAD 83 Easting 501,214.98
County: Ritchie Northing 4,340,205,69
District: Union Public Road Access: 12/3
Quadrangle: Pullman 7.5' Generally used farm name: Wilson
Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the aperator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: EQT Production Company Authorized Representative: Victoria Roark

Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280 Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330

Telephone: 304-848-0076 Telephone: 304-848-0076

Email: vroark @ eqt.com Email: vroark@egt.com

Facsimile: 304-848-0041 Facsimile: 304-848-0041

d

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Rece‘v‘e& Ga

The Office of il and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of g ggfﬂa@i O‘

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as 2 8 2“‘5

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/24/2015



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. 515883
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION
Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit applicatio
Date of Notice: 37 205 Date Permit Application Filed: /?;7/9:;/3”'

Delivery method pursuant to West V|rg|ma Code § 22-6A-16(c)

CERTIFIED MAIL [1] HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail

return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information

required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

Name: Wilma J Wilson Name: James Douglas Wilson /
Address: 214 N Church 5t Address: 214 N Church St
Harrisville WV 26362 Harrisville WV 26362

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpase of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: WV UTM NAD 83 Easting: 501,214.980000
County: Ritchie Northing: 4,340,205.690000
District: Union Public Road Access: CR7/4
Quadrangle: Pullman Generally used farm name: James H & Wilma J Wilson
Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

This Notice Shall Include: 47 0 8 5 1 ﬁ 2

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required

to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter, Additional
infarmation related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/

pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O. Box 280

Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330

Email: vroark @ egt.com Facsimile:  304-848-0040

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: eNed

The Office of il and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regufﬁtﬂ‘\ & GﬂS
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of b@

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will \( 2 8 ?_0\5
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please cortact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/24/2015



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. 515883
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION
Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application

Date of Notice: Date Permit Application Filed: /,’77/30/(
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)
CERTIFIED MAIL [ HAND

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail

return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information

required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)

(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice): / /

Name: Robert Brian Wilson Name: James Bradley Wilson

Address: 665 Nicolette Rd Address: 665 Nicolette Rd
Parkersburg WV 26104 Parkersburg WV 26104

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a harizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: WV UTM NAD 83 Easting: 501,214.980000
County: Ritchie Northing: 4,340,205.650000
District: Union Public Road Access: CR7/4
Quadrangle: Pullman Generally used farm name: James H & Wilma J Wilson
Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

This Notice Shall Include: 9
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code sﬁ 05 (ZfThgln rmation required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction wit dri n@f a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/
pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O. Box 280

Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330

Email: vroark @eat.com Facsimile:  304-848-0040

0il and Gas Privacy Notice: Ce'Ned

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our F?Ei & GaS
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course o

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office w @)\ 8 20\5
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, plédse contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/24/2015



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. 515883
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 222 zz 228 Date Permit Application Filed: 6 2] 72)01 il

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

CERTIFIED MAIL [] HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail

return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information

required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)

(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

Name: lan David Wilson Name: David R Wilson & Judy Wilson /

Address: 80 Pullman Kd Address: 42 School St
Harrisville, WV 26362 Harrisville WV 26362

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: Wv UTM NAD 83 Easting: 501,214.980000
County: Ritchie Northing: 4,340,205.650000
District: Union Public Road Access: CR 7/4
Quadrangle: Pullman Generally used farm name: James H & Wilma J Wilson
Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required

to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in tion with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing aé)()?u 3} atﬁ:m the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b af this chapter Ad?ltlgq)
infarmation related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/

pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O. Box 280
Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Email: vroark @eat.com Facsimile:  304-848-0040

0il and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our Qg@gh{ed

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of b f@ fgr%sahf Oﬂ & Gas
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office wi

appropriately secure your persenal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, ple ngcs 2015

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/24/2015



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. 515883
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice s?all be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 6?3) ANl Date Permit Application Filed: 5/37/;1@/(
R T 7 [ |
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)
CERTIFIED MAIL ] HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail

return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information

required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Jean W Moore Name:

Address: 1590 Rock Camp Rd Address: = 4 [ A0
Harrisville WV 26362 | 43 ﬁ 3 5 T

i

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: WV UTM NAD 83 Easting: 501,214.980000
County: Ritchie Northing: 4,340,205.690000
District: Union Public Road Access: CR7/4
Quadrangle: Pullman Generally used farm name: James H & Wilma J Wilson
Watershed: Goose Run of Rockcamp Run

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required

to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/
pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O. Box 280
Telephone: 304-848-0082 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Email: vroark@egt.com Facsimile:  304-848-0040

0il and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of businQ@Gelved

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. OUEW[ Of 0“ & Gas
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, pleasé contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov. MAY 2 8 2015

07/24/2015



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1800 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five - Room 110
Earl Ray Tomblin Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 » (304) 558-3505 Paul A. Mattox, Jr., P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

February 19, 2015

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the PUL 96 Pad Site, Ritchie County

515883 PUL96H1 515884 PUL96H2 515885 PUL96H3
515886 PUL96H4 515887 PUL96H5 515888 PUL96H6
515965 PUL96H7 515966 PUL96HS8 515967 PUL96H9
515977 PUL96H10

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from }%1119 #§3— 015-0122 applied for by EQT
Production Company for access to the State Road. The well site is located off of Ritchie County
Route 12/3 SLS. Approved permit must be received before the start of construction.

The operator has signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3, 2012,

Very Truly Yours,

oy A it

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.

Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office 0&G Coordinator
Cc:  Nick Bumgardner Rece"\{ed Gas
EQT Production Company oOffice of Oil &
CH, OM, D-3, File MAY,2 8 201

07/24/2015
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